
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2720
ANSWERED ON:09.08.2001
ALLOCATION OF ELECTRICITY FROM CENTRAL POOL
T. GOVINDAN

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government allocated power/electricity from Central pool to various States during the last three years; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, year-wise and State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRIMATI JAYAWANTI MEHTA )

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. The state-wise details of entitled shares in central sector generation stations (Central Pool) and the actual drawals during the last 3 years are given in the Annexure.

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF THE LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2720 FOR
ANSWER ON 9-8-2001 REGARDING ALLOCATION OF ELECTRICITY FROM CENTRAL POOL.

      (All figures in MU )

Entitlement vis-Ã -vis Actual Drawl from Central Sector Generating Stations

Region/State/UT 1998-99  1999-2000 2000-2001

  Ent. Actual Ent. Actual Ent. Actual
   Drawl  Drawl  Drawl

NORTHERN REGION

CHANDIGARH 308.4 316.7 410.0 353.1 430.2 453.2
DELHI  10165.4 9838.1 11472.8 9743.8 11464.6 10020.0
HARYANA  5785.3 6108.1 6469.4 6938.6 6574.1 7524.4
HIMACHAL PRA 1244.9 893.6 1501.9 1572.4 1504.6 1635.6
JAMMU & KASHMIR 3930.6 4740.8 4133.1 4281.8 4269.6 4717.6
PUNJAB  5931.4 6156.8 6529.4 5995.9 7069.0 6727.0
RAJASTHAN 8306.7 9606.1 8763.8 10324.2 9361.9 10404.9
UTTAR PRADESH 17649.0 15661.5 16540.8 16611.4 17325.2 16516.5

N.R.  53321.7 53321.7 55821.2 55821.2 57999.2 57999.2

WESTERN REGION

GUJARAT  10198.2 9445.3 10641.7 11257.5 12688.7 13181.0
MADHYA PRADESH 11598.0 12435.2 11338.5 11305.0 12335.6 12263.8
MAHARASHTRA 11720.7 11931.9 11744.2 11651.0 14155.2 14281.7
GOA  1263.6 968.1 1233.2 758.6 1296.0 749.0
ANDHRA PRADESH - - 183.7 169.2 - -


W.R.  34780.5 34780.5 35141.3 35141.3 40475.5 40475.5

SOUTHERN REGION

ANDHRA PRADESH 7399.8 6959.1 7805.2 8089.9 8272.5 8249.6
KARNATAKA 4809.3 5515.5 4897.6 5301.4 5823.0 6056.0
KERALA  3108.7 3063.9 3020.6 2976.0 3142.2 3244.4
TAMIL NADU 8960.0 8739.3 9472.7 8828.8 14364.2 10125.2
GOA  522.3 522.3 472.3 472.3 618.2 544.9

S.R.  24800.1 24800.1 25668.4 25668.4 28220.1 28220.1

EASTERN REGION +

BIHAR  3919.3 4325.0 4483.2 5169.0 4954.2 5502.1
D.V.C.  1301.7 1318.5 1298.1 1429.8 1415.2 1298.4
ORISSA  2994.4 1571.3 3440.5 854.9 3346.6 2354.6
WEST BENGAL 2847.4 3132.2 3471.4 3386.7 3977.0 2875.4
SIKKIM  242.6 58.4 289.4 69.0 330.3 78.6
UTTAR PRADESH 104.4 80.8 382.5 394.4 309.1 455.4
ANDHRA PRADESH 659.3 979.7 855.8 1044.4 931.6 1325.0
ASSAM  441.5 395.4 393.4 397.2 335.0 493.6
MADHYA PRADESH 426.4 853.0 1078.5 2424.1 1483.7 2100.9
GUJARAT  233.9 608.6 219.1 348.8 262.4 370.5
KERALA  147.3 258.3 21.6 17.4 252.5 356.8
TAMIL NADU 704.7 441.7 613.6 799.9 481.7 675.6
KARNATAKA - - 39.6 251.1 461.4 653.8

E.R.  14022.9 14022.9 16586.7 16586.7 18540.7 18540.7

NORTH-EASTERN REGION

ARUNACHAL PR. 154.7 90.9 180.7 99.1 206.7 108.5
ASSAM  1074.0 1314.3 1190.3 1416.6 1350.2 1718.9
MANIPUR  395.2 467.9 389.0 447.6 437.2 449.8
MEGHALAYA 225.5 0 230.8 34.1 260.5 43.0
MIZORAM  156.2 180.2 185.7 210.7 211.4 243.3
NAGALAND 184.9 182.4 204.5 203.0 241.0 227.1
TRIPURA  253.3 208.1 311.4 281.3 354.5 270.9
N.E.R.  2443.8 2443.8 2692.4 2692.4 3061.5 3061.5

+ Includes states of other regions, allocated surplus power from central sector generating stations in Eastern
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